Upstream Business Unit
Environmental Management
Company
1400 Smith Street
Room 07076
Houston, Texas 77002
Tel 713-372-7705

C C 3/3/2016 Unknown 928 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
#1 # 1-S-10.5-160426 4/26/2016 10.5 ft BGS 1660 <0.000368 <0.00110 <0.000537 <0.000927 <0.000368 <10.8 <10.8 <10.8
#1A # 1A-S-4-160427 4/27/2016 4 ft BGS 200 <0.000344 <0.00103 <0.000503 <0.000867 <0.000344 <10.2 <10.2 <10.2
#2 # 2-S-4-160426 4/26/2016 4 ft BGS 61.4 <0.000354 <0.00106 <0.000518 <0.000893 <0.000354 <10.5 <10.5 <10.5
#3 # 3-S-4-160426 4/26/2016 4 ft BGS 43.6 <0.000350 <0.00104 <0.000512 <0.000883 <0.000350 <10.3 <10.3 <10.3
#4 # 4-S-4-160426 4/26/2016 4 ft BGS 109 <0.000347 <0.00103 <0.000507 <0.000874 <0.000347 <10.3 <10.3 <10.3
#5 # 5-S-12-160427 4/27/2016 12 ft BGS 620 <0.000390 <0.00116 <0.000571 <0.000984 <0.000390 <11.5 <11.5 <11.5
#5A # 5A-S-9-160427 4/27/2016 9 ft BGS 185 <0.000360 <0.00107 <0.000527 <0.000908 <0.000360 <10.6 <10.6 <10.6
#6 # 6-S-12-160427 4/27/2016 12 ft BGS 211 <0.000370 <0.00110 <0.000541 <0.000933 <0.000370 <10.9 <10.9 <10.9
#6A # 6A-S-4-160427 4/27/2016 4 ft BGS 52.9 <0.000365 <0.00109 <0.000534 <0.000920 <0.000365 <10.8 <10.8 <10.8
#7 # 7-S-4-160426 4/26/2016 4 ft BGS 130 <0.000374 <0.00111 <0.000546 <0.000942 <0.000374 <11.1 <11.1 <11.1
#8 # 8-S-4-160426 4/26/2016 4 ft BGS 278 <0.000379 <0.00113 <0.000554 <0.000956 <0.000379 <11.2 <11.2 <11.2
#9 # 9-S-12-160427 4/27/2016 12 ft BGS 124 <0.000369 <0.00110 <0.000540 <0.000930 <0.000369 <10.9 <10.9 <10.9
#10 # 10-S-12-160427 4/27/2016 12 ft BGS 274 <0.000383 <0.00114 <0.000559 <0.000965 <0.000383 <11.3 <11.3 <11.3
#11 # 11-S-12-160427 4/27/2016 12 ft BGS 770 <0.000371 <0.00111 <0.000542 <0.000935 <0.000371 <10.9 <10.9 <10.9
SB-1 SB-1-S-10-162206 6/22/2016 10 ft BGS 1870 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
SB-1 SB-1-S-15-162206 6/22/2016 15 ft BGS 542 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
SB-1 SB-1-S-20-162206 6/22/2016 20 ft BGS 56.7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
SB-1 SB-1-S-25-162206 6/22/2016 25 ft BGS 11.4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
SB-1 SB-1-S-30-162206 6/22/2016 30 ft BGS 39.1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
SB-1 SB-1-S-35-162206 6/22/2016 35 ft BGS 48.8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
SB-2 SB-2-S-10-162206 6/22/2016 10 ft BGS 158 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
SB-2 SB-2-S-15-162206 6/22/2016 15 ft BGS 270 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
SB-2 SB-2-S-20-162206 6/22/2016 20 ft BGS 346 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
SB-2 SB-2-S-25-162206 6/22/2016 25 ft BGS 122 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
SB-2 SB-2-S-30-162206 6/22/2016 30 ft BGS <0.858 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
SB-2 SB-2-S-35-162206 6/22/2016 35 ft BGS 210 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Notes:
1. Shaded cells indicate RRAL exceeded.
2. RRAL - Recommended Remedial Action Limits (NMOCD)
3. BGS - Below Ground Surface